REEL: 014668 FRAME: 0917

		Docke	et No.: R.41856
(RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06A/REV03	PATENT	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	▼	▼ ▼	¥ ¥
To the Director of the United States Patent	t and Trademark Office	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of r	
Thomas MOHR Norbert KNAB		Name Dabart Basah	CmbH
Albert EISELE		Name: Robert Bosch	
Juergen RAPP		Address: Postfach 30	02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Germany
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Me	erger		
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	City:	State/Prov.:
Other		Country:	ZIP:
Execution Date: _6/30/03, 7/1/03, 7/2/03 & 9/1	1/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) LIYes DZINo
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s) 	s);		
If this document is being filed together with	•	te execution date of the a	nolication is:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/467,329 April 28, 20	04		
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		5. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name: RONALD E. GREIGG			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Registration No. 31,517		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.	
Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Suite One			
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
		3. Deposit account numbe	иг <u>.</u>
City: Alexandria State/P	Prov.: VA	07-2100	·
Country: ZIP: 2	2314	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th of the original document. 	ne foregoing informati	on is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
RONALD E. GREIGG	$\Lambda \geq$	10T	May 26, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature)	Date
Total numb		sheet, attachments, and	3
	Mail Stop Assignments to be recorded with re Mail Stop Assignment Ri Virector of the United States Pa	uirac-color-thest Information to: icordation Services tant and Tradamark Office	
	P.O. Box 1450, Alexandr	ia, VA 22313-1450	
			PATENT

	s, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. aventors; single assignee) R.41856	
his is an Assignment of the followin	g rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
	rights, title and interest in the invention	
	l interest in the invention	
United States Patent Ap		
	6/30/03, 7/1/03 Date of Filing: April 28, 2004	
	al Patent Application Serial No.	
United States Patent No		
International (PCT) Particular (PCT)	tent Application Serial No.	
V V	of Execution: 7/2/03 & 9/11/03	
itle of the Invention		
iventors (assignors)	RRANGEMENT FOR PROTECTING AN ELECTRIC MOTOR AGAINST OVERLO	
Name	Address	
Thomas MOHR	Wolfinstr. 22, 77830 Buehlertal, Germany	
Norbert KNAB	Hauptstr. 10a, 77767 Appenweier, Germany	
Albert EISELE	Im Kleinfeld 56, 77855 Achern, Germany	
Juergen RAPP	Ettlinger Str. 78, 76337 Waldbronn, Germany	
		· · · · ·
		······
sipnee		
Name	Address Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Germany	
ssignee Name Robert Bosch GmbH	Address Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Germany	
Name		

PATENT REEL: 014668 FRAME: 0918

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	R.41856.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature/Date
× Thomas allow or Sub 2003
× 16 hol 12 / 30 4 7003
+ Albert Liele 2. Juli 2003 + Sugar Perp 11. Sept. 2003
+ Sugar Depp 11. Sept. 2003

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

(Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 014668 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 05/26/2004